

## FACILITIES AND PROPERTY USE RELEASE OF LIABILITY, HOLD HARMLESS & INDEMNIFICATION AGREEMENT

Facility: \_\_\_\_\_

Date(s)to be used:

Organization: \_\_\_\_\_

In consideration of being allowed to use the above-named facility on the date(s) indicated, the above listed Organization hereby releases, waives, absolves, discharges, and covenants not to sue the City of Doral, a municipal corporation in the State of Florida, and all its employees, officers, agents, councilmembers, and volunteers (hereinafter the "City of Doral") individually or in an official capacity, from any and all liability for property damage, bodily injury, death, or any other type of damages or expense arising out of or in any way connected with the Organization's use of the above-described facilities or property.

The Organization further agrees to defend, indemnify, and hold harmless the City of Doral, from and against any and all liability, loss, claims, damages, costs, attorneys' fees and expenses of whatever kind or nature which the Organization's members, employees, invitees, contractors, agents, volunteers, sponsors, organizers, officers, or partners may sustain, suffer, or incur, or be required to pay by reason of the Organization's use of the above-described facilities and/or property.

The undersigned affirms that s/he is of lawful age and legally competent and empowered to sign this release, hold harmless and indemnification agreement on behalf of his/her principal, and that such waiver and release is freely given and based upon no statement or representation City of Doral.

The undersigned further affirms that he/she has read this Facilities and Property Use Release, Hold Harmless and Indemnification Agreement, and that he/she understands the contents of this Agreement to use the above-described facility on the date indicated above, and that he/she is authorized to execute the same on behalf of the Organization.

Signature:	Date:
Print Name:	Title: